Oklahoma Secondary School Activities Association
P. O. Box 14590, Oklahoma City, OK 73113

5A REGIONAL ONE-ACT PLAY ASSIGNMENTS

There is a total of 55 schools competing in our One-Act Play competition. According to the rules for One-
Act Plays, the schools that enter are to be broken into three (3) classes. This year Class 6A will have 18
plays, Class 5A will have 18 plays, and Class 4A will have 19 plays. Times may be exchanged between
schools by mutual agreement. The manager may need to adjust times because of local circumstances

(bell ringing, etc.).

SITE: Elgin High School

9:00
10:00
11:00
12:00
12:45
1:45
2:45
Critique

Awards

Harding Fine Arts
Weatherford
Mount St. Mary
Lunch

Elgin

Ada

North Rock Creek

SITE: Oologah-Talala High School

9:00
10:00
11:00
12:00
12:45
1:45
2:45
Critique

Awards

Glenpool
Stigler

Grove

Lunch
Wagoner
Central (Tulsa)
Oologah-Talala

SITE: Cushing High School

9:00
10:00
11:00
12:00
12:45
1:45
2:45
Critique

Awards

McLoud
Cushing
Kingfisher
Lunch
Bristow
Skiatook
Mannford

Tuesday, October 15, 2024

MANAGER: Melissa Diley (580)-678-5386

How to get Away with a Murder Mystery
One Flew Over the Cuckoos Nest
My Broken Doll

One Stoplight Town by Tracy Wells
Digging up the Boys
All My Sons

MANAGER: Jennifer Denslow (918)-443-6231

Voices (Lortz)
Thunder on Sycamore Street
The Diary of Anne Frank

Tracks
Lift Every Voice
Rosie the Riveter

MANAGER: Emily Moore (918)-873-1176

Live to Tell by Eric Coble
#Viral
The Three Million Dollar Lunch

The Importance of Being Earnest
An Evening of Culture
Murder in the Knife Room

Note: State Entry Deadline is October 22, 2024. Please register your state entry at www.ossaaspeech.com

Class 4A — Saturday, November 2; Class 5A — Thursday, October 31; Class 6A — Tuesday, November 5




