# Oklahoma Secondary School Activities Association P. O. Box 14590, Oklahoma City, OK 73113

## **5A REGIONAL ONE-ACT PLAY ASSIGNMENTS**

There is a total of 55 schools competing in our One-Act Play competition. According to the rules for One-Act Plays, the schools that enter are to be broken into three (3) classes. This year Class 6A will have 18 plays, Class 5A will have 18 plays, and Class 4A will have 19 plays. **Times may be exchanged between schools by mutual agreement. The manager may need to adjust times because of local circumstances (bell ringing, etc.)**.

# Tuesday, October 15, 2024

## SITE: Elgin High School

#### MANAGER: Melissa Diley (580)-678-5386

9:00	Harding Fine Arts	How to get Away with a Murder Mystery
10:00	Weatherford	One Flew Over the Cuckoos Nest
11:00	Mount St. Mary	My Broken Doll
12:00	Lunch	
12:45	Elgin	One Stoplight Town by Tracy Wells
1:45	Ada	Digging up the Boys
2:45	North Rock Creek	All My Sons
Critique		-

Awards

## SITE: Oologah-Talala High School

## MANAGER: Jennifer Denslow (918)-443-6231

9:00 10:00 11:00 12:00	Glenpool Stigler Grove <b>Lunch</b>	Voices (Lortz) Thunder on Sycamore Street The Diary of Anne Frank
12:45 1:45 2:45 Critique	Wagoner Central (Tulsa) Oologah-Talala	Tracks Lift Every Voice Rosie the Riveter

Awards

# SITE: Cushing High School

9:00	McLoud
10:00	Cushing
11:00	Kingfisher
12:00	Lunch
12:45	Bristow
1:45	Skiatook
2:45	Mannford
Critique	

Awards

MANAGER: Emily Moore (918)-873-1176

Live to Tell by Eric Coble #Viral The Three Million Dollar Lunch

The Importance of Being Earnest An Evening of Culture Murder in the Knife Room

Note: State Entry Deadline is October 22, 2024. Please register your state entry at <u>www.ossaaspeech.com</u>